TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SeghersGenetics USA, LC		10/01/2003	limited liability company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newsham Genetics, LC	
Street Address:	7755 Office Plaza Drive Suite 165	
City:	West Des Moines	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50266	
Entity Type:	limited liability company:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1798058	
Registration Number:	1888752	NEWSHAM ULTRALEAN GENETIC ENGINEERING.
Registration Number:	2406653	GENTEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)283-3108

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (515) 283-3120

Email: nwestin@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: Neal K. Westin

Address Line 1: 700 Walnut, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Neal K. Westin

Total Attachments: 0

\$30.00 1798

TRADEMARK REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0185

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 06/02/2004